
Fair Field Junior School 

Watford Road, Radlett, Hertfordshire, WD7 8LU  
 01923 856341 

Email: admin@fairfield.herts.sch.uk 
www.fairfield.herts.sch.uk 

 
Executive Headteacher: Mrs A. Aharon 
Head of School: Mrs C. Goodwin 
 

Fair Field Junior School is operated by the Fair Field Junior School trust which is a charitable company limited by guarantee and registered in England and Wales with company number 
9434766. The Registered Office is Fair Field Junior School, Watford Road, Radlett, Hertfordshire. WD78LU 

 

 
Tuesday 19th April 2022 

 
Dear Parents/Carers,  
 

Back to School Arrangements – Summer Term 2022 
 
We are delighted to be welcoming your children back to school for the Summer Term.  Please see 
below some information reminders.  
 
Morning Arrangements  

 School starts at 8:50am.  The school gates will open at 8:30am and children are welcome to 
arrive from this time and go straight into their classrooms. 

 Children are to be dropped on the turning circle or at the back gate. No parents/carers on site 
in the mornings, unless agreed by prior arrangement.  

 Please do not queue on the road in your car before 8:30am. 

 Please turn left from the main road onto the school site and when exiting the turning circle, 
using the mini-roundabout if necessary.   

 
If your child arrives after 8.50am the back gate will be locked and there is no vehicle access 
to the turning circle. Children MUST be brought onto the site on foot and signed in by an 
adult.  
 
Afternoon Arrangements 

 School finishes at 3:10pm.  Gates will be open from 3:05pm for parents and carers to walk on 
site to collect their child/ren.   

 There is no parking on site.  

 Please park considerately of our neighbours. Please DO NOT park over driveways, in front of 
other parked cars or on curbs.  

 There is an unofficial one-way system at the back gate. Please approach the back gate anti-
clockwise, keeping the green on your passenger side.    

 
Equipment 

 Children should bring their school bags, water bottles, healthy nut-free snacks and reading 
books with signed journal to school daily. 

 Children should come to school in their PE kits on their nominated PE days outlined in your 
welcome letter.  

 Year 3 will continue to swim in the Summer Term.  They should come to school in their 
school uniform, with their swim wear underneath.   

 School uniform: We do expect all children to be wearing full school uniform, including black 
school shoes, with hair below the shoulders tied up, hair ties/bands to be in school colours 
and children to have haircuts (no lines shaved in or hair colouring) in-line with school policy.  
PE Kits can be ordered from the school office.  
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Dates for your diary 
 
 

Date Activity Years 

Friday 22nd April World Art Day All 

Tuesday 26th April Mini Police starts Year 5 

Thursday 28th April  Y6 Girls’ football match (A) 3.15pm Year 6 team 

Monday 2nd May Bank Holiday – No school All 

Thursday 5th May World Maths Day All 

Monday 10th May Year 6 SATS week Year 6 

Friday 20th May School Disco All 

Tuesday 24th & Wed 25th May 6pm Year 4 Production Year 4  

Thursday 9th June Queen’s Jubilee Celebrations All 

Friday 10th June INSET Day – No school for children All 

Monday 13th June Occasional Day – School closed to all All 

Friday 17th June Father’s Day gifts and Disco All 

Tuesday 21st June World Music Day All 

Monday 4th July Year 6 Bikeability Year 6 

Tuesday 5th July Year 5 Athletics Year 5 

Thursday 7th July Sports Day All 

Monday 11th July Year 6 & Band Cornet Performance All 

Thursday 14th July Moving Up Day Years 3-5 

Thursday 14th July Graduation Year 6 

Friday 15th July Year 6 Activities Day Year 6 

Friday 15th July Reports to Parents & Carers All 

Sunday 17th July Year 6 PGL to Sussex Year 6 

Tuesday 21st July Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly Year 6 

Tuesday 21st July Last day of the School Year 1.30pm All 

 
 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
 
Kind Regards 
 
 
 
 
Mrs Goodwin 
Head of School 
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